4/13/23, 9:32 AM

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

Adjuster Report

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI22011620/RNP3Q2
Date: 13/04/2023
REFERENCE
. . China Taiping Insurance . .
Handling Insurer: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMHCSNW00008372201
Claimant Vehicle SMV1301E Insu_red SMA9336M
No: Vehicle No :
Date of Loss: 13/11/2022 (":‘f;‘:; e of TP ﬁf‘m SNM22D208228/C02/TANCHC
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMV1301E
Make & Model: NISSAN KICKS PREMIUM, 1.2 L E-POWER (A) Engine No: HR12364623C
Reg. Date: 17/09/2020 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: MNTFEAP15Z0001570
Colour: Orange Odometer: 32586 km
Engine Capacity: 1198 cc
Mgrk_et Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/55 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 205/55 R17
Front Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm
Front Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 14,839.00 6,721.20 8,117.80 54.71
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 7,176.00 6,041.00 1,135.00 15.82
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 22,015.00 12,762.20 9,252.80 42.03
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 1,761.20 1,020.98 740.22 42.03
Nett Amount (S$) 23,776.20 13,783.18 9,993.02 42.03
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 21/11/2022
Tan Chong Motor Sales (HQ)
Date Inspected: 22/11/2022 Inspected At: 913 Bukit Timah Road
Singapore 589622
Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: HUEY YON

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

Parts: N/A
Labour: Repairer's

(Last Synchronised: 13 Apr 2023)

NISSAN KICKS PREMIUM 1.2 L E-POWER (A) (Model not available in database)
(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMV1301E)

Adjuster Report

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*CLIP FR/RR
*EMBLEM -SIDE FR
*EMBLEM -RADIATOR
*GRILLE A FRT
*BUMPER ENERG LH
*ABS ENERGY FRT
*MOULDING -FR ,LH
*MLDG-FR BMPR
*MLDG-FR BMPR
*FACE -FR BUMPER
*LAMP ASSY -LH
*LAMP ASSY -RH
*BRACKET -BUMP RR
*BRACKET -BUMPER
*CARPET -LUGGAGE
*WEATHER STRIP

*A FIN BACK DOOR
*RR BUMPER

*BOX -LUGGAGE
*PLATE LUGG
*CROMMET

*CLIP

*RR PANEL A

*DOOR BACK

*FINISH ASSY
*EMBLEM -BACK DOO
*ORNAMENT -BACK D
*EMBLEM -BACK DOO
*RUBBER -DUM
*GLASS BACK DOOR WDW
*REAR W/SCREEN SEALANT
*SUNDRIES

*FRT LICENCE PLATE
*REAR LICENCE PLATE
*COVER

*COVER

*COVER

*BRACKET -DIETANC
*SENSOR ASSY
*SENSOR ASSY
*SENSOR ASSY
*STAY RH
*REINFORCEMENT FR

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.

Condition

Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Cut

Cut

Deformed

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Sub Total (S$)
- Nett Item Discount on N Items 20.00/20.00% (S$)

Repairer's

28.00FN
101.90FN
556.20 FN
658.40FN
83.30FN
53.40FN
190.00 FN
222.10FN
162.30 FN
1,899.10FN
1,699.90FN
1,699.90FN
70.20FN
70.20FN
314.50FN
73.80FN
422.40FN
575.70FN
261.20FN
88.00FN
11.60FN
30.00FN
396.60 FN
835.20FN
356.30FN
127.10FN
70.00FN
70.00FN
68.90 FN
546.50 FN
80.00FS
30.00FS
60.00FS
60.00FS
125.20FS
62.60FS
33.60FS
536.40FS
1,878.00FS
1,001.60FS
1,001.60 FS
209.40FN
510.40FN

17,331.50
2,492.50

Amount

*28.00 FN
*101.90 FN
FN
*658.40 FN
*FN
*53.40 FN
*FN
*222 10 FN
*162.30 FN
*1,899.10 FN
*FN
*1,699.90 FN
FN

*FN

*FN

*FN

*FN
*575.70 FN
*FN

*FN
*11.60FN
*30.00 FN
*396.60 FN
*835.20 FN
*FN
*127.10FN
*70.00 FN
*70.00 FN
*68.90 FN
*546.50 FN
*80.00 FS
*20.00FS
*FS

*FS

~FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*-FS

*FS
*209.40 FN
*510.40 FN

8,376.50
1,655.30

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1163378&extid=400965&CFID=10556...  2/4



4/13/23, 9:32 AM Adjuster Report

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

Total Parts (S$) 14,839.00 6,721.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1
2

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17

CONDUCT CONSULT ,RESET & PROGRAMMING

FOCUS & ADJUST H/LAMP ,RESET HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL
ALIGNMENT TO FACTORY SPECIFICATION

SUPPLY & INSTALL NUMBER PLATE & HOLDER INCLUDING PARTS
(NPA)

PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED PANEL
FR-2/RR-1

REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR ,NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT &
FUNCTION TEST

APPLY SEALANT TO ALL AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL
NECESSARY 2X AEA PANEL

INSTALL ULTRAMAX SOLAR FILM -REAR W/SCREEN
RENEW RR WINDSCREEN

REPLACE FR TURNING SENSOR ,NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT &
FUNCTION TEST

REPAIR FR UPP PANEL ,HOOD,RH/LH FR FENDER RENEW FR
BUMPER

S/PAINT FR BUMPER ,HOOD ,FR PANEL ,RH LH FR FENDER & RH FR
DOOR

REPAIR RH/LH RR FENDER ,RR FLOOR PANEL & RENEW RR
BUMPER BACKDOOR& RR END PANEL

S/PAINT RR BUMPER ,RR END PANEL ,RR FLOOR
PANEL,BACKDOOR ,RH/LH RR FENDER

CHECK RR LIGHTING

TRANSFER MECHANISM PART FOR BACKDOOR
DISCONNECT /CONNECT MAIN POWER SUPPLY
REMOVE INSTALL SEAT

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New
New

New

New

New

New

New
New
New

New

New

New

New

New
New
New
New

Repairer's

240.00
48.00

0.00
360.00
110.00
200.00

150.00
250.00
110.00

980.00
1,500.00
1,120.00
1,500.00

48.00
80.00
240.00
240.00

7,176.00

Amount

240.00
48.00

0.00

120.00

110.00

200.00

150.00
250.00
110.00

840.00

1,375.00

980.00

1,250.00

48.00
80.00
0.00
240.00

6,041.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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