4/13/23, 9:32 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI22011620/RNP3Q2

13/04/2023 Date:

REFERENCE

China Taiping Insurance Handling Insurer:

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: DMHCSNW00008372201

Claimant Vehicle

SMV1301E

Insured

No:

Vehicle No:

SMA9336M

Date of Loss:

13/11/2022

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

SNM22D208228/C02/TANCHC

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

SMV1301E Reg No:

NISSAN KICKS PREMIUM, 1.2 L E-POWER (A) Engine No: Make & Model:

HR12364623C

Reg. Date: 17/09/2020 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: Odometer:

MNTFEAP15Z0001570

32586 km

Colour: Orange 1198 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 205/55 R17 205/55 R17 Rear Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm Front Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	14,839.00	6,721.20	8,117.80	54.71
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	7,176.00	6,041.00	1,135.00	15.82
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	22,015.00	12,762.20	9,252.80	42.03
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	1,761.20	1,020.98	740.22	42.03
Nett Amount (S\$)	23,776.20	13,783.18	9,993.02	42.03

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment: 21/11/2022

> Tan Chong Motor Sales (HQ) 22/11/2022 Inspected At:

913 Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: **HUEY YON**

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

4/13/23, 9:32 AM Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 13 Apr 2023)

Parts: N/A NISSAN KICKS PREMIUM 1.2 L E-POWER (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMV1301E)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 20	*CLIP FR/RR	Necessary	28.00 FN	*28.00 FN
2 1	*EMBLEM -SIDE FR	Necessary	101.90 FN	*101.90 FN
3 1	*EMBLEM -RADIATOR	Not Necessary	556.20 FN	*- FN
4 1	*GRILLE A FRT	Cracked	658.40 FN	*658.40 FN
5 1	*BUMPER ENERG LH	Not Necessary	83.30 FN	*- FN
6 1	*ABS ENERGY FRT	Cracked	53.40 FN	*53.40 FN
7 1	*MOULDING -FR ,LH	Not Necessary	190.00 FN	*- FN
8 1	*MLDG-FR BMPR	Cut	222.10 FN	*222.10 FN
9 1	*MLDG-FR BMPR	Cut	162.30 FN	*162.30 FN
10 1	*FACE -FR BUMPER	Deformed	1,899.10 FN	*1,899.10 FN
11 1	*LAMP ASSY -LH	Not Necessary	1,699.90 FN	*- FN
12 1	*LAMP ASSY -RH	Cracked	1,699.90 FN	*1,699.90 FN
13 1	*BRACKET -BUMP RR	Not Necessary	70.20 FN	*- FN
14 1	*BRACKET -BUMPER	Not Necessary	70.20 FN	*- FN
15 1	*CARPET -LUGGAGE	Not Necessary	314.50 FN	*- FN
16 1	*WEATHER STRIP	Not Necessary	73.80 FN	*- FN
17 1	*A FIN BACK DOOR	Not Necessary	422.40 FN	*- FN
18 1	*RR BUMPER	Deformed	575.70 FN	*575.70 FN
19 1	*BOX -LUGGAGE	Not Necessary	261.20 FN	*- FN
20 1	*PLATE LUGG	Not Necessary	88.00 FN	*- FN
21 4	*CROMMET	Necessary	11.60 FN	*11.60 FN
22 2	*CLIP	Necessary	30.00 FN	*30.00 FN
23 1	*RR PANEL A	Bent	396.60 FN	*396.60 FN
24 1	*DOOR BACK	Bent	835.20 FN	*835.20 FN
25 1	*FINISH ASSY	Not Necessary	356.30 FN	*- FN
26 1	*EMBLEM -BACK DOO	Necessary	127.10 FN	*127.10 FN
27 1	*ORNAMENT -BACK D	Necessary	70.00 FN	*70.00 FN
28 1	*EMBLEM -BACK DOO	Necessary	70.00 FN	*70.00 FN
29 1	*RUBBER -DUM	Necessary	68.90 FN	*68.90 FN
30 1	*GLASS BACK DOOR WDW	Necessary	546.50 FN	*546.50 FN
31 1	*REAR W/SCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
32 1	*SUNDRIES	Necessary	30.00 FS	*20.00 FS
33 1	*FRT LICENCE PLATE	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	20.00 FS *- FS
34 1	*REAR LICENCE PLATE	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	- FS *- FS
		•	125.20 FS	*-FS
	*COVER *COVER	Not Necessary Not Necessary	62.60 FS	-rs *-FS
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	*COVER	Not Necessary	33.60 FS	*-FS
38 1	*BRACKET -DIETANC	Not Necessary	536.40 FS	*-FS
39 1	*SENSOR ASSY	Not Necessary	1,878.00 FS	*-FS
40 4	*SENSOR ASSY	Not Necessary	1,001.60 FS	*-FS
41 4	*SENSOR ASSY	Not Necessary	1,001.60 FS	*- FS
42 1	*STAY RH	Bent	209.40 FN	*209.40 FN
43 1	*REINFORCEMENT FR	Bent	510.40 FN	*510.40 FN
F=Franchise part. S=SpcN	ett. In=inettitemuisc.	-	47.004.70	0.070.70
		Sub Total (S\$)	17,331.50	8,376.50
	- Nett Item Discount	on N Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	2,492.50	1,655.30

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

Total Parts (S\$) 14,839.00 6,721.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	CONDUCT CONSULT ,RESET & PROGRAMMING	New	240.00	240.00
2	FOCUS & ADJUST H/LAMP ,RESET HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL ALIGNMENT TO FACTORY SPECIFICATION	New	48.00	48.00
3	SUPPLY & INSTALL NUMBER PLATE & HOLDER INCLUDING PARTS (NPA)	New	0.00	0.00
4	PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED PANEL FR-2/RR-1	New	360.00	120.00
5	REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR ,NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT & FUNCTION TEST	New	110.00	110.00
6	APPLY SEALANT TO ALL AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL NECESSARY 2X AEA PANEL	New	200.00	200.00
7	INSTALL ULTRAMAX SOLAR FILM -REAR W/SCREEN	New	150.00	150.00
8	RENEW RR WINDSCREEN	New	250.00	250.00
9	REPLACE FR TURNING SENSOR ,NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT & FUNCTION TEST	New	110.00	110.00
10	REPAIR FR UPP PANEL ,HOOD,RH/LH FR FENDER RENEW FR BUMPER	New	980.00	840.00
11	S/PAINT FR BUMPER ,HOOD ,FR PANEL ,RH LH FR FENDER & RH FR DOOR	New	1,500.00	1,375.00
12	REPAIR RH/LH RR FENDER ,RR FLOOR PANEL & RENEW RR BUMPER BACKDOOR& RR END PANEL	New	1,120.00	980.00
13	S/PAINT RR BUMPER ,RR END PANEL ,RR FLOOR PANEL,BACKDOOR ,RH/LH RR FENDER	New	1,500.00	1,250.00
14	CHECK RR LIGHTING	New	48.00	48.00
15	TRANSFER MECHANISM PART FOR BACKDOOR	New	80.00	80.00
16	DISCONNECT /CONNECT MAIN POWER SUPPLY	New	240.00	0.00
17	REMOVE INSTALL SEAT	New	240.00	240.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	7,176.00	6,041.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. < END OF ESTIMATES >